
UMass Lowell (8-14,3-4 America East) -vs- New Hampshire (8-12,4-3 America East)
01/29/26 at Lundholm Gymnasium, Durham, NH

 
 

 
 
UMass Lowell 61

New Hampshire 66

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 505
Site: Lundholm Gymnasium, Durham, NH
Referees: Will Flowers, Ryan Corbett, Matt Potter

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UMass Lowell 30 31 61
New Hampshire 40 26 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Montas Jr.,Angel * 36 8-15 2-3 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 18
11 Spencer,Xavier * 36 7-13 1-3 0-1 1-9 10 4 1 2 2 1 15
03 Yepdo,Darrel * 37 3-14 0-5 1-2 0-7 7 4 3 1 0 1 7
23 Okojie,Victor * 27 1-6 0-3 4-5 4-4 8 4 1 1 0 2 6
13 Simmons II,Shawn * 26 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 2 1 1 1 2 2
55 Massaquoi,JJ 27 6-10 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 13
22 Farmer,Khalil 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Frey,Jared 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 3-15 8-13 10-33 43 14 7 11 3 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 1-7   14.29 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-33   39.39 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 3-15   20.0 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Graham,Jack * 35 5-10 2-6 4-5 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 2 16
23 El Shakery,Belal * 31 4-12 0-1 1-3 3-8 11 1 2 3 0 0 9
07 Squire,John * 34 3-8 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 8
15 Poser,Davide * 34 3-8 1-6 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 4 8
00 Bike,Tyler * 19 2-8 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 7
05 Kennedy,R.J. 27 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 3 8
10 Emuobor,Comeh 15 3-9 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 2 1 3 0 0 8
06 Xanthopoulos,Giannos 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Saunders,Dylan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 6-21 12-17 8-28 36 13 10 10 0 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33   51.52 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 7-27   25.93 % 2-12   16.67 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 24-60   40.0 % 6-21   28.6 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Hampshire
19:43 MISS LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by OKOJIE,VICTOR(in the paint) 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
19:08 MISS LAYUP by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
19:05 MISS TIPIN by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL 18:43
REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
MISS 3PTR by OKOJIE,VICTOR 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SQUIRE,JOHN
18:17 MISS LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 18:07 2-0 V 2

17:53 MISS 3PTR by POSER,DAVIDE
REBOUND DEF by YEPDO,DARREL --
MISS LAYUP by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint) 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:23 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by YEPDO,DARREL 17:14
17:14 STEAL  by POSER,DAVIDE
17:03 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by POSER,DAVIDE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 16:51 4-4
16:21 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
16:07 FOUL  by GRAHAM,JACK

GOOD FT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 16:07 5-4 V 1
16:07 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JACK
16:07 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
16:07 SUB OUT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
16:07 SUB IN by KENNEDY,R.J.
16:07 SUB IN by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
16:07 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH

GOOD FT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 16:07 6-4 V 2
15:47 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 15:33
15:33 STEAL  by POSER,DAVIDE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29
FOUL  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 15:21

15:21 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
15:21 MISS FT by EMUOBOR,COMEH

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 15:09 8-7 V 1

14:40 MISS JUMPER by BIKE,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EMUOBOR,COMEH

14:31 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
14:18 SUB OUT by BIKE,TYLER
14:18 SUB OUT by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
14:18 SUB OUT by POSER,DAVIDE
14:18 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JACK
14:18 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
14:18 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN

SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL 14:18
SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,JJ 14:18
SUB OUT by SPENCER,XAVIER 14:18
SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL 14:18
GOOD LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 14:18 10-9 V 1



14:18 MISS JUMPER by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
14:11 TURNOVER  by EMUOBOR,COMEH

SUB OUT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 14:11
SUB IN by SPENCER,XAVIER 14:11
TURNOVER  by MASSAQUOI,JJ 13:44

13:44 STEAL  by KENNEDY,R.J.
13:34 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:26 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,XAVIER 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:46 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,DYLAN
12:46 SUB IN by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
12:38 MISS JUMPER by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 12:02 12-11 V 1

11:29 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,R.J.
10:56 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,R.J.

STEAL  by YEPDO,DARREL 10:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:52

10:52 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,R.J.
10:52 SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
10:52 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER
10:52 SUB IN by POSER,DAVIDE

SUB OUT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 10:52
SUB IN by FARMER,KHALIL 10:52

10:38 FOUL  by BIKE,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 10:16 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by SPENCER,XAVIER --

10:06 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YEPDO,DARREL --
GOOD LAYUP by YEPDO,DARREL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:58 16-13 V 3

09:36 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by POSER,DAVIDE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SQUIRE,JOHN

TURNOVER  by MASSAQUOI,JJ 09:17
09:17 STEAL  by POSER,DAVIDE
09:04 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by POSER,DAVIDE

MISS JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

08:36 MISS 3PTR by BIKE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 08:20 18-18
ASSIST  by FARMER,KHALIL --

08:04 TURNOVER  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
STEAL  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 08:04
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 07:58

07:58 STEAL  by GRAHAM,JACK
07:41 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JACK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL 07:32
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,XAVIER 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JACK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:00

07:00 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JACK
07:00 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
07:00 SUB OUT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
07:00 SUB IN by KENNEDY,R.J.



07:00 SUB IN by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
07:00 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH

SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL 07:00
SUB OUT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 07:00
SUB IN by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 07:00
SUB IN by OKOJIE,VICTOR 07:00

06:51 MISS 3PTR by POSER,DAVIDE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,KHALIL 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by EMUOBOR,COMEH
FOUL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 06:20

06:20 18-21 H 3 GOOD FT by POSER,DAVIDE
06:20 SUB OUT by BIKE,TYLER
06:20 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JACK
06:20 MISS FT by POSER,DAVIDE

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KHALIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:20 20-21 H 1

05:47 TURNOVER  by EMUOBOR,COMEH
STEAL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 05:47

05:32 FOUL  by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
GOOD FT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 05:32 21-21

05:32 SUB OUT by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
05:32 SUB OUT by POSER,DAVIDE
05:32 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER
05:32 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN

GOOD FT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 05:32 22-21 V 1
05:02 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BIKE,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 04:46
REBOUND OFF by MASSAQUOI,JJ --

04:44 FOUL  by EMUOBOR,COMEH
GOOD FT by MASSAQUOI,JJ 04:44 23-23

04:44 SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
04:44 SUB IN by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

SUB OUT by SPENCER,XAVIER 04:44
SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL 04:44
MISS FT by MASSAQUOI,JJ 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JACK
04:34 23-26 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BIKE,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,JACK
04:20 SUB OUT by BIKE,TYLER
04:20 SUB IN by POSER,DAVIDE
04:20 FOUL  by BIKE,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by FARMER,KHALIL 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SQUIRE,JOHN

FOUL  by YEPDO,DARREL 04:01
03:57 23-29 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,R.J.

-- ASSIST  by SQUIRE,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 03:41 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by OKOJIE,VICTOR --

03:09 MISS JUMPER by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YEPDO,DARREL --
MISS LAYUP by FARMER,KHALIL(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JACK
02:44 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
MISS JUMPER by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,R.J.
02:13 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,R.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:07
SUB OUT by FARMER,KHALIL 02:07
SUB IN by FREY,JARED 02:07
GOOD LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 01:58 28-33 H 5



01:46 MISS JUMPER by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 01:36 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by YEPDO,DARREL --

01:23 30-36 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK
-- ASSIST  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

FOUL  by YEPDO,DARREL 00:56
SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL 00:55
SUB OUT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 00:55
SUB IN by SPENCER,XAVIER 00:55
SUB IN by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 00:55

00:46 MISS LAYUP by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

00:38 30-38 H 8 GOOD DUNK by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by GRAHAM,JACK
00:15 30-40 H 10 GOOD DUNK by GRAHAM,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:10 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JACK
00:10 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH

MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Hampshire
20:00 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,R.J.
20:00 SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
20:00 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JACK

SUB OUT by FREY,JARED 20:00
SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,JJ 20:00
SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL 20:00
SUB IN by OKOJIE,VICTOR 20:00

19:44 MISS 3PTR by BIKE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --

19:38 FOUL  by BIKE,TYLER
19:38 SUB OUT by BIKE,TYLER
19:38 SUB IN by KENNEDY,R.J.

GOOD LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 19:35 32-40 H 8
19:21 TURNOVER  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

STEAL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 19:21
MISS LAYUP by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint) 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
19:07 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by SPENCER,XAVIER 19:04

18:47 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JACK
STEAL  by SPENCER,XAVIER 18:47
MISS 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:09 MISS LAYUP by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,XAVIER 17:50

17:50 STEAL  by KENNEDY,R.J.
FOUL  by SPENCER,XAVIER 17:23

17:23 32-41 H 9 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JACK
17:23 32-42 H 10 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JACK

MISS LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 17:13
REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --

17:12 FOUL  by SQUIRE,JOHN



MISS FT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 17:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 17:12 33-42 H 9

16:43 MISS JUMPER by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,XAVIER 16:34 36-42 H 6
ASSIST  by YEPDO,DARREL --

16:16 MISS 3PTR by POSER,DAVIDE
-- REBOUND OFF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

16:05 MISS LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 16:05
GOOD LAYUP by YEPDO,DARREL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:04 38-42 H 4

16:04 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
16:04 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH

REBOUND DEF by YEPDO,DARREL --
15:44 TURNOVER  by EMUOBOR,COMEH

STEAL  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 15:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44

15:44 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JACK
15:44 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by OKOJIE,VICTOR 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

FOUL  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 15:24
15:02 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EMUOBOR,COMEH
FOUL  by SPENCER,XAVIER 15:02

15:02 MISS FT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 15:02
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --

14:50 FOUL  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
MISS FT by YEPDO,DARREL 14:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YEPDO,DARREL 14:50 39-44 H 5

14:29 MISS LAYUP by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SPENCER,XAVIER 14:29
REBOUND DEF by YEPDO,DARREL --
MISS JUMPER by OKOJIE,VICTOR 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BIKE,TYLER

14:12 39-46 H 7
GOOD DUNK by EMUOBOR,COMEH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 14:12
14:12 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by EMUOBOR,COMEH(fastbreak)
14:12 SUB OUT by POSER,DAVIDE
14:12 SUB OUT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
14:12 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JACK
14:12 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN

SUB OUT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 14:12
SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,JJ 14:12
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 14:05 41-47 H 6

13:43 MISS LAYUP by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint) 13:30
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
GOOD TIPIN by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 13:24 43-47 H 4

13:18 MISS LAYUP by BIKE,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EMUOBOR,COMEH

13:10 MISS 3PTR by BIKE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by YEPDO,DARREL --

13:00 FOUL  by BIKE,TYLER
12:55 SUB OUT by BIKE,TYLER
12:55 SUB IN by POSER,DAVIDE

MISS LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 12:45



-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,R.J.
12:35 43-49 H 6 GOOD DUNK by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 12:10 45-49 H 4
ASSIST  by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --

11:40 MISS LAYUP by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASSAQUOI,JJ --
MISS LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 11:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:18

11:18 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,R.J.
11:18 SUB IN by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

GOOD 3PTR by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 11:13 48-49 H 1
ASSIST  by YEPDO,DARREL --

10:46 48-52 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK
-- ASSIST  by SQUIRE,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 10:26 50-52 H 2
10:11 SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
10:11 SUB IN by KENNEDY,R.J.
09:53 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MASSAQUOI,JJ --
GOOD JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint) 09:34 52-52

09:26 52-54 H 2 GOOD DUNK by SQUIRE,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,JACK

MISS LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,R.J.

08:58 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JACK
SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,JJ 08:58
SUB IN by OKOJIE,VICTOR 08:58
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
08:32 52-56 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,R.J.
MISS 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
FOUL  by YEPDO,DARREL 08:01

07:59 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
07:59 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
07:59 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH
07:59 MISS FT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS II,SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 07:43
REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
GOOD LAYUP by OKOJIE,VICTOR(in the paint) 07:43 54-57 H 3

07:43 FOUL  by EMUOBOR,COMEH
GOOD FT by OKOJIE,VICTOR 07:43 55-57 H 2
SUB OUT by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 07:43
SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,JJ 07:43

07:16 MISS LAYUP by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:00 55-60 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,R.J.
-- ASSIST  by POSER,DAVIDE

06:34 FOUL  by POSER,DAVIDE
06:34 SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
06:34 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 06:31 57-60 H 3
06:11 MISS 3PTR by POSER,DAVIDE

REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
TURNOVER  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by KENNEDY,R.J.
05:34 MISS JUMPER by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,XAVIER 05:25



05:25 STEAL  by POSER,DAVIDE
FOUL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 05:02

05:02 57-61 H 4 GOOD FT by SQUIRE,JOHN
05:02 57-62 H 5 GOOD FT by SQUIRE,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,XAVIER(in the paint) 04:49 59-62 H 3
04:29 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,R.J.
04:02 MISS 3PTR by POSER,DAVIDE

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
03:29 MISS LAYUP by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SPENCER,XAVIER 03:29
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:25

03:25 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,R.J.
03:25 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER
03:25 FOUL  by POSER,DAVIDE

MISS FT by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 03:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 03:17

03:05 TURNOVER  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
GOOD LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 02:42 61-62 H 1

02:16 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JACK
02:08 FOUL  by GRAHAM,JACK

MISS FT by SPENCER,XAVIER(fastbreak) 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

02:08 MISS 3PTR by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
REBOUND DEF by YEPDO,DARREL --
TURNOVER  by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL 01:20

01:06 MISS 3PTR by BIKE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,JJ(in the paint) 00:42
REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
MISS LAYUP by MONTAS JR.,ANGEL(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JACK
FOUL  by OKOJIE,VICTOR 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by GRAHAM,JACK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,VICTOR --
MISS JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JACK
FOUL  by SPENCER,XAVIER 00:11

00:11 61-63 H 2 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JACK
00:11 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JACK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08
SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,JJ 00:08
SUB IN by SIMMONS II,SHAWN 00:08
MISS 3PTR by OKOJIE,VICTOR 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by YEPDO,DARREL 00:03
00:03 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by BIKE,TYLER(fastbreak)
00:03 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
00:03 SUB OUT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
00:03 SUB IN by KENNEDY,R.J.
00:03 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH
00:03 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by BIKE,TYLER(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


